
2024-2025 Eastern Illinois University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 8-12   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Shelton, Nakyel 29-28 985 34.0 165-382 .432 49-135 .363 114-139 .820 27 107 134 4.6 86 1 57 75 23 46 493 17.0
40 Jacobi, Kooper 31-31 1039 33.5 140-325 .431 32-99 .323 54-77 .701 88 189 277 8.9 79 3 59 30 14 34 366 11.8
02 Stapleton, Artese 24-22 696 29.0 95-227 .419 18-53 .340 71-97 .732 18 60 78 3.3 60 2 65 55 3 49 279 11.6
05 Fruster, Zion 28-21 835 29.8 116-286 .406 36-103 .350 56-73 .767 17 69 86 3.1 31 0 33 46 2 29 324 11.6
09 Curtis, Obadiah 26-1 471 18.1 67-145 .462 10-35 .286 27-48 .563 22 51 73 2.8 40 1 19 33 9 17 171 6.6
01 Sawyer Jr, Corey 14-8 319 22.8 21-70 .300 9-32 .281 23-30 .767 2 26 28 2.0 18 0 16 9 3 6 74 5.3
04 Griffin, Isaiah 4-1 38 9.5 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 8-13 .615 1 2 3 0.8 7 0 1 5 0 1 19 4.8
11 Olafioye, Malik 23-12 476 20.7 34-88 .386 3-19 .158 16-27 .593 3 37 40 1.7 52 1 37 26 5 18 87 3.8
08 Goodman, Blake 7-0 102 14.6 9-24 .375 3-18 .167 5-6 .833 0 5 5 0.7 10 0 2 5 1 4 26 3.7
23 Bolis, Rodolfo 31-29 587 18.9 38-112 .339 0-1 .000 16-43 .372 55 70 125 4.0 92 5 36 38 17 38 92 3.0
17 Grbovic, Lazar 23-0 180 7.8 18-53 .340 0-3 .000 4-13 .308 23 14 37 1.6 34 0 7 15 3 10 40 1.7
24 McMorris, Terry 20-0 124 6.2 12-19 .632 1-1 1.000 9-22 .409 6 23 29 1.5 7 0 5 3 1 10 34 1.7
22 Kalle, Sekou 22-2 178 8.1 12-28 .429 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 16 13 29 1.3 39 2 7 15 2 8 28 1.3
10 Connor, Jackson 8-0 42 5.3 4-10 .400 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 1.1 2 0 2 1 0 1 9 1.1
12 Prost, Carson 17-0 157 9.2 7-21 .333 2-10 .200 3-7 .429 2 11 13 0.8 20 1 3 2 2 7 19 1.1
06 O'Connor, Kam 9-0 21 2.3 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.1
Total 31 6250 201.6 742-1801 .412 166-520 .319 412-608 .678 358 736 1094 35.3 577 16 350 387 85 278 2062 66.52
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 714-1680 .425 257-741 .347 455-642 .709 325 799 1124 36.3 519 4 438 464 139 191 2140 69.03

Team Statistics EIU OPP
SCORING 2062 2140
    Points Per Game 66.5 69.0
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1801 714-1680
    Field Goal Pct .412 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-520 257-741
    3PT FG Pct .319 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 412-608 455-642
    FT Pct .678 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 14.7
REBOUNDS 1094 1124
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 350 438
    Assists Per Game 11.3 14.1
TURNOVERS 387 464
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 278 191
    Steals Per Game 9.0 6.2
BLOCKS 85 139
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.5
ATTENDANCE 17,418 59,460
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,244 16-3,716
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-52

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Ill. 959 1089 14 2062
Opponents 946 1175 19 2140

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Illinois L 67-112 15,246
11/06/24 EARLHAM W 97-61 1,350
11/10/24 at Indiana L 55-90 17,222
11/15/24 at Northwestern L (OT) 58-67 5,969
11/19/24 at DePaul L 69-78 2,829
11/24/24 at Valparaiso L 53-81 1,354
11/29/24 NIU W 72-59 715
12/03/24 at Butler L 58-73 6,886
12/06/24 CALUMET COL. W 87-57 2,839
12/14/24 at Eastern Ky. L 66-81 457

* 12/19/24 at Southeast Mo. St. L 72-79 840
12/28/24 BLACKBURN W 99-55 757

* 01/02/25 LINDENWOOD W (OT) 78-74 735
* 01/04/25 WESTERN ILL. L 67-75 1,025
* 01/07/25 SIUE L 57-60 635
* 01/09/25 TENNESSEE TECH L 64-69 911
* 01/16/25 at UT Martin L 63-68 1,579
* 01/18/25 at Tennessee St. L 65-84 1
* 01/23/25 MOREHEAD ST. L 66-73 1,626
* 01/25/25 SOUTHERN IND. L 60-64 1,710
* 01/27/25 vs Little Rock W 56-54 52
* 01/30/25 at Western Ill. W 71-59 579
* 02/01/25 at Lindenwood W 76-70 1,194
* 02/04/25 at SIUE L 41-66 1,415
* 02/08/25 at Tennessee Tech L 54-59 1,269
* 02/13/25 TENNESSEE ST. L 49-66 1,075
* 02/15/25 UT MARTIN L 68-72 1,041
* 02/20/25 at Southern Ind. W 63-54 1,344
* 02/22/25 at Morehead St. W 67-62 1,276
* 02/27/25 LITTLE ROCK W 71-60 1,367
* 03/01/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 73-58 1,632

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Eastern Illinois University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Shelton, Nakyel 19-18 649 34.2 98-232 .422 35-89 .393 80-98 .816 19 66 85 4.5 61 1 35 52 14 31 311 16.4
02 Stapleton, Artese 18-18 543 30.2 72-171 .421 15-44 .341 60-80 .750 15 49 64 3.6 45 1 43 40 2 34 219 12.2
05 Fruster, Zion 17-11 504 29.6 67-169 .396 20-65 .308 49-58 .845 7 36 43 2.5 23 0 16 28 1 17 203 11.9
40 Jacobi, Kooper 20-20 679 34.0 79-196 .403 20-64 .313 29-47 .617 56 124 180 9.0 55 2 36 21 7 23 207 10.4
09 Curtis, Obadiah 19-1 360 18.9 44-101 .436 8-31 .258 18-29 .621 17 33 50 2.6 30 1 17 23 6 8 114 6.0
01 Sawyer Jr, Corey 14-8 319 22.8 21-70 .300 9-32 .281 23-30 .767 2 26 28 2.0 18 0 16 9 3 6 74 5.3
11 Olafioye, Malik 12-4 204 17.0 16-41 .390 2-8 .250 8-14 .571 2 12 14 1.2 22 0 13 15 0 6 42 3.5
23 Bolis, Rodolfo 20-18 412 20.6 24-78 .308 0-1 .000 9-23 .391 38 48 86 4.3 67 4 24 25 14 31 57 2.9
24 McMorris, Terry 13-0 88 6.8 9-16 .563 1-1 1.000 4-8 .500 5 16 21 1.6 5 0 4 1 0 5 23 1.8
22 Kalle, Sekou 12-2 86 7.2 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 8 3 11 0.9 21 1 4 7 2 4 14 1.2
12 Prost, Carson 8-0 42 5.3 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 2 7 0.9
17 Grbovic, Lazar 14-0 111 7.9 3-26 .115 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 17 10 27 1.9 23 0 3 9 2 5 8 0.6
10 Connor, Jackson 7-0 24 3.4 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
06 O'Connor, Kam 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 442-1122 .394 111-341 .326 286-399 .717 233 468 701 35.1 374 10 211 250 52 172 1281 64.05
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 450-1057 .426 146-427 .342 280-412 .680 205 505 710 35.5 334 3 264 285 91 124 1326 66.30

Team Statistics EIU OPP
SCORING 1281 1326
    Points Per Game 64.1 66.3
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 442-1122 450-1057
    Field Goal Pct .394 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-341 146-427
    3PT FG Pct .326 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-399 280-412
    FT Pct .717 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 14.0
REBOUNDS 701 710
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 211 264
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 250 285
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 172 124
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.2
BLOCKS 52 91
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.6
ATTENDANCE 11,757 9,497
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,176 9-1,055
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-52

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Ill. 572 695 14 1281
Opponents 590 726 10 1326

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 72-79 840
01/02/25 LINDENWOOD W (OT) 78-74 735
01/04/25 WESTERN ILL. L 67-75 1025
01/07/25 SIUE L 57-60 635
01/09/25 TENNESSEE TECH L 64-69 911
01/16/25 at  UT Martin L 63-68 1579
01/18/25 at  Tennessee St. L 65-84 1
01/23/25 MOREHEAD ST. L 66-73 1626
01/25/25 SOUTHERN IND. L 60-64 1710
01/27/25 vs  Little Rock W 56-54 52
01/30/25 at  Western Ill. W 71-59 579
02/01/25 at  Lindenwood W 76-70 1194
02/04/25 at  SIUE L 41-66 1415
02/08/25 at  Tennessee Tech L 54-59 1269
02/13/25 TENNESSEE ST. L 49-66 1075
02/15/25 UT MARTIN L 68-72 1041
02/20/25 at  Southern Ind. W 63-54 1344
02/22/25 at  Morehead St. W 67-62 1276
02/27/25 LITTLE ROCK W 71-60 1367
03/01/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 73-58 1632


